Parts List — L100-1000 Chain Hoist (10 Ton)

Parts listed under each assembly are parts that make up that assembly. Sold as an assembly only.

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty
T L100-1000-1.............. Top HOOK ASSEMDIY ... s e e 1
.................................................... 1) 2 [ Yo S
.................................................... Safety LatCh... ..o e
.................................................... [ To T8 o] =TS o] 4 1oV SRS
.................................................... Socket Head Cap Screw........cccoeeeeeeenicneeiceneeeeee. MBX30 1
.................................................... LOCK NUL.... e eeeeeeeeee . MB 1
.................................................... Top HOOK HOIAET ...t e eeee e ]
.................................................... Hook Collar BUShING .........cueiiiiiiieeiee e e eee e eeeeeeeee ]
.................................................... o LIS o = PP |
.................................................... IdIE SNEAVE ... it e e ene ]
.................................................... Needle Bearing ........coou it es eeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeneeeeeeneeeees |
.................................................... Socket Head Cap Screw........cccoevvceeeeviveeniceeeeee. M12X40 2
.................................................... LOCK NUL. ... M2 2
.................................................... Lock washer..........ccooiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee. M2 2
2 e L100-1000-2.............. Safety Latch ASSemDbIy ... e 2
.................................................... Safety LatCh... ..ot e 2
.................................................... [ o101 o] = I0S o] 4 1oV SRS
.................................................... Socket Head Cap Screw........cccoeeeceeeeiceeenieneeeeeet MBX30 o2
.................................................... LOCK NUL....c i MB 2
K S L100-500-3................ Top HOOK Shaft...... s e 1
4o, L100-5004................ SPIit Pin. .. 2.5x22 MM oo 1
5 L100-1000-5.............. Bottom HOOK ASSEMDIY .......ooie e e 1
.................................................... Bottom HOOK...... ..o e eee e eeee e e eeeeeees |
.................................................... Safety LatCh... ..o e
.................................................... [ To T8 o] =3RS o] 4 1oV PSSP
.................................................... Socket Head Cap Screw........cccoeveceeeeiiceeenceneeeeee. MBX30 1
.................................................... LOCK NUL....c e MB 1
.................................................... I8 SNaft... .o eeete e e eeeeeenes 2
.................................................... IA1E SNEAVE. ... et e e ee 2
.................................................... Needle Bearing ........coco it eies eeeeeeeeeeeaeeeeeeseeeeesnneeeees |
.................................................... Socket Head Cap Screw........cccoeevceeeevieeeniceee. M12x45 03
.................................................... LOCK NUL....oiiieeieee e M2 3
.................................................... Lock Washer........cccoeeieeeriiieeeeieeeseee . M2 3
.................................................... Hook Collar BUShING .........cueeiiiiiiieiiee e e eeeeeeeee ]
.................................................... Bottom HOOK HoIder ..........ocueiieiiiee s e ]
8 e L100-500-8................ Hand Wheel Cover ASSEmMDIY ...t e 1
.................................................... Hand Wheel COVETr ........oo e e e seee e eee e enneeee e |
.................................................... Hand Chain GUIAE .......c.ooiiiieiei e e neeeeeene 2
8A .. L100-50-8A ............... Warning Label...... ..ot e 1
9 e L100-5009................ POSItioNal COlIar......... .ot e 1
.................. L100-50-9-1............... Wheel Stopper (Available from 2010-02-01) ........... M8 ... 1
10 s L100-500-10.............. PN e e et e e feeeeeeeeeeaneeeaneeeaneeaneeannes 1
.................. L100-50-10-1............. Wheel Washer (Available from 2010-02-01)........c... cooeeeiiioeeeiiieeeiieeeeneeee. 1
1M L100-50-11........cc....e Split Pin (Available from 2010-02-01) .........cccc......... 1.5x15mm ... 1
12 L100-100-12.............. Hand Chain — specify length.............ccccoviooieaniee.. 5x25 mm ... 1
13 s L100-100-13.............. Hand Chain Connecting Link ... e 1
14 . L100-500-14.............. Hand Chain Wheel....... .ot e 1
.................. L100-500-14-1........... Hand Chain Wheel (Available from 2010-02-01) ..... ccceeeeieoeeiiiiieeiieeeeiee 1
14L-1000...L100-500WO-14L...... Overload Limiter Assembly (used on overload protection model) .................. 1
.................. L100-1000WO-14-1L Overload Limiter Assembly (used on overload protection model) ................. 1
(Available from 2010-02-01)
.................................................... Overload Limiter KNob ... e
.................................................... Brake DiSC ......oieiiiiiie et e e e a e e eneeaes 2
.................................................... Hand Chain Wheel..........ooo i e |
.................................................... Bushing in Hand Chain Wheel.............cccoiiiiiiiiiiies e 1
.................................................... Disc Spring Plate ........c.eoiiiieeee s e
.................................................... 1T o] o] 4 T SRR
.................................................... DiSC SPring StOPPET.......eeeeiiiieeeeiee e ee e eies eeeeeaeeeeeaeneeeeeaneeeeeneeeees |
.................................................... LOCK NUL. ... ettt e eeeeeaneeeeesnneeeeeaneeeeaaneneees |



Parts List: L100-1000 Chain Hoist (10 Ton)

15 e L100-100-15.............. SNaP RiNG .o 10 MM, 2
16 . e L100-100-16.............. = 1 USSR 2
17 e L100-100-17.............. = 11T RS o] 1 o USRS 2
18 e L100-500-18.............. Ratchet DiSC ASSEMDIY ........oiiiie et e 1
.................. L100-500-18-1........... Ratchet Disc Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) .......ccceeeieeeveeiccenennen. 1
.................................................... L 10] 1T I o 2SRRI
.................................................... Ratchet BUShING ........ooiiiieie e e eee
19 e L100-500-19.............. DISC HUD ... —ee e e e e e e e e eeenes 1
.................. L100-500-19-1........... Disc Hub (Available from 2010-02-01)........c.ccceeiivoees s 1
20 e L100-500-20.............. Wheel Side Plate Assembly........ ..ot e 1
.................. L100-500-20-1........... Wheel Side Plate Assembly (Available from 2010-02-01) .......ccccevieeeeeaeeee. 1
.................................................... Wheel Side Plate ..ot e eeee
.................................................... StAY BOlt oo s e O
.................................................... PaWl Pin. .o e e e e e e a e e nneeaes 2
.................................................... Brake COVET ... it eeeaeaaeeeeeasneeeeesneeeeanneneees |
.................................................... Double Seal Ball Bearing............ccccceeeceeeeiiienennnee... d35xD62x14 mm........... 1
21 L100-500-21.............. Double Seal Ball Bearing..........ccccooiiiiiiieeiieens d35xD62x14 mm........... 1
29A. L100-500-21.............. Double Seal Ball Bearing..........ccccooiiieiiiieieieens d35xD62x14 mm........... 1
21B............ L100-500-21B ........... Double Seal Ball Bearing..........ccccoiiieiiiiiieneens d12xD32x10 mm........... 1
22 e L100-500-22.............. Gear Side Plate ASSEMDIY.......ooi s e 1
.................................................... Gear Side Plate ........ooo i e e e ]
.................................................... BUSHING -ttt e e e e e e e eeennneees 2
.................................................... Double Seal Ball Bearing............cccccceeeeeeiiierenneee... d35xD62x14 mm........... 1
23 e L100-500-23.............. o= T Y 1 SRR 1
24 ... L100-500-24.............. Drive Shaft. ... .o et e 1
.................. L100-500-24-1........... Drive Shaft (Available from 2010-02-01) .......cccccccees coeeeaiieeeeeeeeeeeeeneeen 1
25 L100-500-25.............. Gear Case ASSEMDIY ... ..o e 1
.................................................... LT O T OSSR |
.................................................... BUSHING ...t eee e e e e e sneeeeenneeees 2
.................................................... Double Seal Bearing..........ccccccevicieiiiiiieniieeeeneee.. d12xD32x10 mm........... 1
26 . TS-2361121 .............. Lock Washer.........ooooiiiiiiee e M2 3
26A............ TS-2361081 .............. Lock Washer..........oooiiiiiie e M8 .. 3
27 e TS-2342121 .............. LOCK NUL.... e M2 3
27A............ TS-1541031 .............. LOCK NUL. .. M8 .. 3
28 e L100-100-28.............. RIVEL. ... 3X6 MM . 4
29 L100-1000-29............ NAME PIate ...t cee e e e 1
29 L100-1000WO-29...... Name Plate (used on overload protection model) ... ........ccccoocoeieiiconeenice.n. 1
30 e L100-500-30.............. Spur Gear ASSEMDIY.......ooi s e 2
.................................................... SPUN GBI ...ttt ettt e st e e e ntee 2aneeeeeaaneeeeeanneeeeeannneeeanees 2
.................................................... PiINION GEAI .....oi et eee e e e e e e e e e e enneeees 2
31 L100-500-31.............. LOad ShEAVE..... ... it eeee e e e e 1
1A L100-500-31A ........... O O o 24 MM 1
31B............ L100-500-31B ........... Needle Bearing ........ccccoeeeiieeiiiee e 17x24x15 mm ............... 1
32 L100-500-32.............. LU o LN L] 1= S 2
33 e L100-500-33.............. 1] oY SO 1
34 L100-500-34.............. Chain ANChOr Plate.........ooo e e 1
35 L100-500-35.............. Chain ANCHOT PiN.....oi e e 1
36 e L100-500-36.............. SPIit Pin. ..o 2x18 MM . 1
37 . L100-500-37.............. Load Chain — specify length ............ccocveeioneaicee.n. 9X27 MM ..o 1
38 e L100-1000-38............ 1] o3 [ Yo 0 4 o S 1
39 TS-2342121 .............. LOCK NUL.... e MA2 . 1
40 . TS-1506051 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccooeeeeeeiiieeeiieeeee M12x40 ... 2
40A............ TS-1506061 .............. Socket Head Cap SCrew........cccoeveeeeeiieee e M12x45 ... 3
41 TS-1540081 .............. I T S S M12 . 5
41A...... TS-2360121 .............. WaAShET ... M2 5
42 . L100-50042.............. Idle Shaft. ...t e e e e a e 1
43 L100-500-43.............. 118 SNEAVE..... .. et e 1
44 ... L100-1000-44............ Hook Collar ASSEMDIY ...t e 2
.................................................... Steel Ball......eeeeee s eaeeeeeneee e e seeeeeenneeeeeees D2
.................................................... Set SCrew ..o MA2 2
A7 e L100-500-47.............. SNaP RiNG .o 32 MM, 1
48 ... L100-500-48.............. Dust Cover (Available from 20710-02-01) .....oooeiooeies o 1

Note: When ordering replacement chain (Index #12, #37), specify length.
29



L-100 Chain Hoist Parts Breakdown

Asey 300K wonog 1 02

AR I Assy xooH do) 16}
|||||||||||||||| i RS VIR ISR S S Sl P Y S

00171390

I

g ul

Assy %00H WoRog g 10 ¢

I

S EFSRSES S S Sl |

el
w\ (4}
]
i
wh_

BYD ISl SHed

34





